
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.

4180

4-181

4182

4183

4184

4185

4186

4187

'4188

'4189

4190

Debtor'uName.

Belcher, Edward Machin
(trading as E. M.
Belcher and Co.)

Vautrey , Gideon

Brown, Charles Fleming

Cloudsdale, Thomas
Gaskarth Woodburne ""

Baxter, Charles Albert ...

Strachan, Tom Edward
Groves

Wall, Charles (trading
as Wall's Dividend
Stores)

Duckett, Fischel

McBennett, Bernard ..

'Abrahams, Nathan

Deeley, Thomas Arthur
(trading as Thomas A.
JJeeley and Co.)

Addresa.

102; Brockley Rise, Forest Hill, Kent

4, Tenter Gate Pagdock, Huddersfield, in
the county of York

Royal Hotel, Bowness-on-Windermere, West-
morland

Matson Ground, Windermere, Westmorland

Lately carrying on business and residing at
Hartlebury, Worcestershire

Late of 5, Fallowfield-terrace, Claypit-lane,
and carrying on business at 70, Woodhouse-
street, both in the city of Leeds, now of 23,
Sew Briggate, Leeds aforesaid

54, Tong-road, also of Back Albert-place,
Tong-road, and of 182. Lower Wortley.-road,
all in the city of Leeds, also of 9, Duckett-
lane, in the city of Bradford, trading at
182,. Lower Wortley-road, Leeds aforesaid

•Residing at 5, Hemans-street, in the city of
Liverpool, and lately carrying on business
at 70, Byrom-street, in the said city

89, Falkner-street, Liverpool, in the county
of. Lancaster, lately residing at 37,
Delaware-street, Bootle, near Liverpool
aforesaid, and lately carrying on business
at 75, Pitt-street and 81, Paradise-street,
both in Liverpool aforesaid

13, Stanley-street, Cheetham, Manchester,
and lately carrying on business at Cable-
street, Manchester aforesaid

Spencer Bridge-road,. St. James's End,
Northampton, and of Goodyear-chambers,
Abington-street, Northampton

Description.

Grocer and Provision
Merchant

Journeyman Plumber ...

Hotel Keeper

Gentleman

Commission Agent

Late Butcher, now out
of business

Grocer and Provision
Dealer

Glass Merchant ...

Victualler.. < ... 1.

Cabinet Maker

Leather Factor

Coon;

Greenwich

Huddersfield ...

Kendal ... ...

;Kendal...

Kidderminster...

Leeds

Leeds

Liverpool

Liverpool

Manchester '..

Northampton ...

Date of
Filing Petition.

Dec. 13, 1898

Dec. 12, 1898

Dec. 14, 1898

Nov. 25, 1898

Dec. 9, 1898

Dec. 10, 1898

Dec. 13, 1898

Deo. 13, 1898

Dec. 13, 1898

Dec. 14, 1898

Nov. 30, 1898

No. of
Hatter.

32
of 1898

25
of 1898

19
of 1898

16
of 1898

11
of 1898

143
of 1898

144
of 1898

87
of 1898

86
of 1898

86
of 1898

40
of 1898

Date of
Receiving Order.

Dec. 13, 1898

Dec. 12, 1898

Dec. 14, 1898

Dec. 12, 1898

Dec. 9, 1898

Dec. 10, 1898

Dec. 13, 1898

Dec. 13, 1898

Dec. 13, 1898

Dec. 14, 1898

Dec. 10, 1898

No. of
Receiving

Order.

25

22

18

17

10

132

133

75

74

67

41

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's ...

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Act or Aets of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (H.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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