## RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

RECEIVING ORDERS—commune.											
No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Beceiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Pedition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.	
4180	Belcher, Edward Machin (trading as E. M. Belcher and Co.)	· 102; Brockley Rise, Forest Hill, Kent	Grocer and Provision Merchant	Greenwich	Dec. 13, 1898	32 of 1898	Dec. 13, 1898	25	Debtor's		1
4181	Vautrey, Gideon	4, Tenter Gate Paddock, Huddersfield, in the county of York	Journeyman Plumber	Huddersfield	Dec. 12, 1898	25 of 1898	Dec. 12, 1898	22	Debtor's		E.
4182	Brown, Charles Fleming	Royal Hotel, Bowness-on-Windermere, West- morland	Hotel Keeper	Kendal	Dec. 14, 1898	19 of 1898	Dec. 14, 1898	<b>18</b>	Debtor's		TUTOT
4183	Cloudsdale, Thomas Gaskarth Woodburne	Matson Ground, Windermere, Westmorland	Gentleman	. Kendal	Nov. 25, 1898	16 of 1898	Dec. 12, 1898	: 17	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank ruptcy Act, 1883	KTOTA
4184	Baxter, Charles Albert	Lately carrying on business and residing at Hartlebury, Worcestershire	Commission Agent	Kidderminster	Dec. 9, 1898	11 of 1898	Dec. 9, 1898	10	Debtor's		.GA
4185	Strachan, Tom Edward Groves	Late of 5, Fallowfield-terrace, Claypit-lane, and carrying on business at 70, Woodhousestreet, both in the city of Leeds, now of 23, New Briggate, Leeds aforesaid	Late Butcher, now out of business	Leeds	Dec. 10, 1898	143 of 1898	Dec. 10, 1898	132	Debtor's		71.1.1.17.7.
4186	Wall, Charles (trading as Wall's Dividend Stores)	54, Tong-road, also of Back Albert-place, Tong-road, and of 182, Lower Wortley-road, all in the city of Leeds, also of 9, Duckett- lane, in the city of Bradford, trading at 182, Lower Wortley-road, Leeds aforesaid	Grocer and Provision Dealer	Leeds	Dec. 13, 1898	144 of 1898	Dec. 13, 1898	133	Debtor's		TITOME CE
4187	Duckett, Fischel	Residing at 5, Hemans-street, in the city of Liverpool, and lately carrying on business at 70, Byrom-street, in the said city	Glass Merchant :.	Liverpool	Dec. 13, 1898	87 of 1898	Dec. 13, 1898	75	Debtor's		41616
4188	McBennett, Bernard	89, Falkner-street, Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, lately residing at 37. Delaware-street, Bootle, near Liverpool aforesaid, and lately carrying on business at 75, Pitt-street and 81, Paradise-street, both in Liverpool aforesaid	Victualler	Liverpool	Dec. 13, 1898	86 of 1898	Dec. 13, 1898	74	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (H.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883	
4189	Abrahams, Nathan	13, Stanley-street, Cheetham, Manchester, and lately carrying on business at Cable-street, Manchester aforesaid	Cabinet Maker	Manchester	Dec. 14, 1898	86 of 1898	Dec. 14, 1898	67	Debtor's	•	:
4190	Deeley, Thomas Arthur (trading as Thomas A. Deeley and Co.)	Spencer Bridge-road, St. James's End, Northampton, and of Goodyear-chambers, Abington-street, Northampton	Leather Factor	Northampton	Nov. 30, 1898	40 of 1898	Dec. 10, 1898	41	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (A.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883	0100